



**Maidstone and
Tunbridge Wells**
NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7888

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

14 March 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to cancelled operations.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. The number of elective operations scheduled. I would like this information for January 2022 to end of December 2022 broken down by week i.e. the total number of elective operations that were planned for Week 1, January 2022, Week 2 etc.

2. The number of elective operations performed. January 2022 to end of December 2022 broken down by week i.e. the total number of elective operations that were planned for Week 1, January 2022, Week 2, etc

3. The number of elective operations cancelled at the "last minute", as defined by the NHS when providing data on cancelled elective operations. I would like this information for January 2022 to end of December 2022 broken down by week i.e. the total number of elective operations planned for Week 1, January 2022, Week 2 etc.

4. The total number of elective operations cancelled, regardless of how long cancellations were made before scheduled operation times, if this information is also collected. I would like this information for January 2022 to the end of December 2022 broken down by week i.e. the total number of elective operations planned for Week 1, January 2022, Week 2 etc.

Trust response:

Please note that this is reporting elective waiting list operations and excludes endoscopy.

1.

Week Ending	Total
09/01/2022	240
16/01/2022	288

23/01/2022	313
30/01/2022	351
06/02/2022	328
13/02/2022	319
20/02/2022	254
27/02/2022	371
06/03/2022	349
13/03/2022	312
20/03/2022	270
27/03/2022	286
03/04/2022	314
10/04/2022	299
17/04/2022	232
24/04/2022	304
01/05/2022	270
08/05/2022	278
15/05/2022	372
22/05/2022	332
29/05/2022	375
05/06/2022	217
12/06/2022	404
19/06/2022	348
26/06/2022	361
03/07/2022	359
10/07/2022	349
17/07/2022	305
24/07/2022	362
31/07/2022	353
07/08/2022	350
14/08/2022	333
21/08/2022	347
28/08/2022	373
04/09/2022	327
11/09/2022	394
18/09/2022	390
25/09/2022	312
02/10/2022	381
09/10/2022	359
16/10/2022	394
23/10/2022	335
30/10/2022	361
06/11/2022	403
13/11/2022	373
20/11/2022	383
27/11/2022	413

04/12/2022	385
11/12/2022	385
18/12/2022	299
25/12/2022	271
01/01/2023	181
Total	17264

2.

Week Ending	Total
09/01/2022	243
16/01/2022	290
23/01/2022	313
30/01/2022	354
06/02/2022	328
13/02/2022	321
20/02/2022	254
27/02/2022	369
06/03/2022	350
13/03/2022	313
20/03/2022	270
27/03/2022	286
03/04/2022	313
10/04/2022	301
17/04/2022	231
24/04/2022	304
01/05/2022	271
08/05/2022	279
15/05/2022	372
22/05/2022	334
29/05/2022	375
05/06/2022	217
12/06/2022	406
19/06/2022	348
26/06/2022	361
03/07/2022	360
10/07/2022	349
17/07/2022	305
24/07/2022	360
31/07/2022	355
07/08/2022	350
14/08/2022	332
21/08/2022	348
28/08/2022	373
04/09/2022	327
11/09/2022	395

18/09/2022	390
25/09/2022	313
02/10/2022	380
09/10/2022	359
16/10/2022	392
23/10/2022	335
30/10/2022	361
06/11/2022	405
13/11/2022	374
20/11/2022	384
27/11/2022	413
04/12/2022	385
11/12/2022	387
18/12/2022	299
25/12/2022	273
01/01/2023	181
Total	17288

3.

Week when cancelled	Total
2022-01-03 - 2022-01-09	3
2022-01-10 - 2022-01-16	1
2022-01-17 - 2022-01-23	2
2022-01-24 - 2022-01-30	8
2022-01-31 - 2022-02-06	1
2022-02-07 - 2022-02-13	4
2022-02-14 - 2022-02-20	6
2022-02-21 - 2022-02-27	6
2022-02-28 - 2022-03-06	8
2022-03-07 - 2022-03-13	7
2022-03-14 - 2022-03-20	5
2022-03-21 - 2022-03-27	10
2022-03-28 - 2022-04-03	9
2022-04-04 - 2022-04-10	7
2022-04-11 - 2022-04-17	12
2022-04-18 - 2022-04-24	9
2022-04-25 - 2022-05-01	3
2022-05-02 - 2022-05-08	6
2022-05-09 - 2022-05-15	9
2022-05-16 - 2022-05-22	4
2022-05-23 - 2022-05-29	3
2022-06-06 - 2022-06-12	3
2022-06-13 - 2022-06-19	2
2022-06-20 - 2022-06-26	1
2022-06-27 - 2022-07-03	7

2022-07-04 - 2022-07-10	9
2022-07-11 - 2022-07-17	7
2022-07-18 - 2022-07-24	10
2022-07-25 - 2022-07-31	6
2022-08-01 - 2022-08-07	3
2022-08-08 - 2022-08-14	14
2022-08-15 - 2022-08-21	8
2022-08-22 - 2022-08-28	2
2022-08-29 - 2022-09-04	3
2022-09-05 - 2022-09-11	5
2022-09-12 - 2022-09-18	2
2022-09-19 - 2022-09-25	3
2022-09-26 - 2022-10-02	9
2022-10-03 - 2022-10-09	11
2022-10-10 - 2022-10-16	4
2022-10-17 - 2022-10-23	5
2022-10-24 - 2022-10-30	3
2022-10-31 - 2022-11-06	7
2022-11-07 - 2022-11-13	2
2022-11-14 - 2022-11-20	2
2022-11-21 - 2022-11-27	5
2022-11-28 - 2022-12-04	3
2022-12-05 - 2022-12-11	6
2022-12-12 - 2022-12-18	23
2022-12-19 - 2022-12-25	19
2022-12-26 - 2023-01-01	5
Total	312

4.

Week when cancelled	Total
2022-01-03 - 2022-01-09	171
2022-01-10 - 2022-01-16	156
2022-01-17 - 2022-01-23	149
2022-01-24 - 2022-01-30	176
2022-01-31 - 2022-02-06	157
2022-02-07 - 2022-02-13	170
2022-02-14 - 2022-02-20	128
2022-02-21 - 2022-02-27	137
2022-02-28 - 2022-03-06	185
2022-03-07 - 2022-03-13	173
2022-03-14 - 2022-03-20	165
2022-03-21 - 2022-03-27	217
2022-03-28 - 2022-04-03	183
2022-04-04 - 2022-04-10	161
2022-04-11 - 2022-04-17	120

2022-04-18 - 2022-04-24	158
2022-04-25 - 2022-05-01	170
2022-05-02 - 2022-05-08	93
2022-05-09 - 2022-05-15	157
2022-05-16 - 2022-05-22	155
2022-05-23 - 2022-05-29	142
2022-05-30 - 2022-06-05	107
2022-06-06 - 2022-06-12	156
2022-06-13 - 2022-06-19	150
2022-06-20 - 2022-06-26	172
2022-06-27 - 2022-07-03	158
2022-07-04 - 2022-07-10	241
2022-07-11 - 2022-07-17	158
2022-07-18 - 2022-07-24	238
2022-07-25 - 2022-07-31	159
2022-08-01 - 2022-08-07	167
2022-08-08 - 2022-08-14	185
2022-08-15 - 2022-08-21	157
2022-08-22 - 2022-08-28	148
2022-08-29 - 2022-09-04	117
2022-09-05 - 2022-09-11	170
2022-09-12 - 2022-09-18	203
2022-09-19 - 2022-09-25	122
2022-09-26 - 2022-10-02	134
2022-10-03 - 2022-10-09	160
2022-10-10 - 2022-10-16	137
2022-10-17 - 2022-10-23	152
2022-10-24 - 2022-10-30	159
2022-10-31 - 2022-11-06	151
2022-11-07 - 2022-11-13	156
2022-11-14 - 2022-11-20	164
2022-11-21 - 2022-11-27	135
2022-11-28 - 2022-12-04	135
2022-12-05 - 2022-12-11	156
2022-12-12 - 2022-12-18	190
2022-12-19 - 2022-12-25	171
2022-12-26 - 2023-01-01	94
Total	8225